When recorded return to:

Darren Penner PO Box 625 Carson, WA 98610

Doc # 2007165958 Page 1 of 1
Date: 05/01/2007 03:46P
Filed by: DARREN PENNER
Filed & Recorded in Official Records of SKAMANIA COUNTY SKAMANIA COUNTY AUDITOR J MICHAEL GARVISON Fee: \$32.60

## **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

THE GRANTOR(S) Paul R. & Suzanne K. Penner, husband and wife

for and in consideration of Love & Affection

in hand paid, conveys and quit claims to Darren Penner and Heidi Penner, husband and wife the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skamania, State of Washington

together with all after acquired title of the grantor(s) herein:

REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX

Lot 2 of the Penner Short Plat recorded in AF # 2005159673

Tax Parcel Number(s): 04-75-36-0-0-1405-00

Dated: 04/30/2007

STATE OF Washington

COUNTY OF Skamania

SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Paul R. Penner & Suzanne K. Penner are the persons who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that they signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument...

Dated: 04/30/2007

RACHEAL J. SAMPSON **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES **FEBRUARY 28, 2010** 

Notary name printed or typed: Racheal J. Sampson Notary Public in and for the State of Washington

Residing at N. Bonneville

My appointment expires: 02/28/2010

Skamania County Asses Date 5/1/01 Parcel# 4-7/